ONE HUNDRED EIGHTH LEGISLATURE

FIRST SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 55

Introduced by Brewer, 43.

WHEREAS, Jerry Adams is a major principal of Adams Land & Cattle, LLC, one of the premiere cattle feeding operations in the world; and

WHEREAS, Adams Land & Cattle, LLC, has one of the largest cattle research and development facilities in the world and uses innovation, tools, and devices on the cutting edge of cattle research and development; and

WHEREAS, Adams Land & Cattle, LLC, provides consistent and quality beef while utilizing best practices to ensure food safety, animal welfare, and environmental stewardship; and

WHEREAS, Adams Land & Cattle, LLC, is committed to a successful workplace, the safety and well-being of its animals, investing in advanced technology, and the continued education of its employees; and

WHEREAS, Adams Land & Cattle, LLC, provides employment opportunities in many communities of Nebraska; and

WHEREAS, Jerry Adams of Adams Land & Cattle, LLC, was inducted into the Cattle Feeders Hall of Fame on January 31, 2023, in New Orleans, Louisiana, for his commitment and lasting contributions to the cattle feeding industry.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED EIGHTH LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, FIRST SESSION:

- 1. That the Legislature congratulates Jerry Adams of Adams Land & Cattle, LLC, on being inducted into the Cattle Feeders Hall of Fame.
- 2. That copies of this resolution be sent to Adams Land & Cattle, LLC, and Jerry Adams.